All aspects of the 

previously approved PD-O will remain unchanged. 

Properties in the general area contain R-3 and R-4 zoning and 

uses in all directions. The site is located within the Central 

High Historic District. The developer will construct a new 

three thousand one hundred (3,100) square foot, two-story 

building. Space will be dedicated to a Maya Angelou historical 

museum, cross-sectional education and community complex, 

and administrative office complex. 

BACKGROUND 

CONTINUED 

The site plan shows a five (5) foot building setback from the